Diligent Director Network™ Product Terms:

Client acknowledges that the Diligent Service branded as Diligent Director Network offers an interactive social network for Client's Users and other directors. Data submitted through Diligent Director Network shall accordingly not be treated as Client Data (or similar terms) as defined under the Agreement. Users of Diligent Director Network shall be required to enter into a separate set of terms for Diligent Director Network at initial login. Diligent shall comply with applicable laws in providing the Diligent Director Network to Users.